DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

LAW DIVISION

Supplementary Cause List of the Petitions filed before the Commission listed in the M/o

July 2012,

Sr.

No.

Date of
hearing

Time of
Hearing

Date of
Receipt of
Pefition

Petition
Number

Title of the Case

1.

20.07.2012

3:00 pm

16.11.2009

17/2009

Petition U/s 94 (1) of the EA,
2003 regarding review of the
Order of the Hon'ble Delhi
Electricity Regulatiory
Commission dafed 20.10.2009
filed by BRPL

20.07.2012

3:00 pm

16.11.2009

18/2009

Petition U/s 94 (1) of the EA,
2003 regarding review of the
Order of the Hon'ble Delhi
Electricity Regulatiory
Commission dated 20.10.2009
fled by Sh. Arun Kanchan,
CEO, BRPL

20.07.2012

3:00 pm

29.07.2011

48/2011

Petition seeking modification
of the order dated 10.05.2011
passed by the Hon'ble
Commission in the matter of
extension of DERC (Terms &
Conditions for Determination
of Wheeling Tariff & Refail
supply Tariff) Regulations 2007
for year i.e. upto 31.03.2012
filed by NDPL

20.07.2012

3:00 pm

27.06.2011

46/2011

In the matter of Petition for
approval of Power Purchase
Agreement between BRPL
and Tato Hydro Power Private
Limited for supply electricity
in for an aggregate
confracted capacity of 210
MW of power for a period of
35 years filed by BRPL

20.07.2012

3:00 pm

28.06.2011

47/2011

In the matter of Petition for
approval of Power Purchase
Agreement between BYPL
and Tato Hydro Power Private
Limited for supply electricity
in for an aggregate
confracted capacity of 210
MW of power for a period of
35 years filed by BYPL

Sd/
(K.M. Varma)
Jt. Director (Law)




