DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION LAW DIVISION

Supplementary Cause List of the Petitions filed before the Commission listed in the M/o $\underline{\text{July 2012}},$

Sr. No.	Date of hearing	Time of Hearing	Date of Receipt of Petition	Petition Number	Title of the Case
1.	20.07.2012	3:00 pm	16.11.2009	17/2009	Petition U/s 94 (1) of the EA, 2003 regarding review of the Order of the Hon'ble Delhi Electricity Regulatiory Commission dated 20.10.2009 filed by BRPL
2.	20.07.2012	3:00 pm	16.11.2009	18/2009	Petition U/s 94 (1) of the EA, 2003 regarding review of the Order of the Hon'ble Delhi Electricity Regulatiory Commission dated 20.10.2009 filed by Sh. Arun Kanchan, CEO, BRPL
3.	20.07.2012	3:00 pm	29.07.2011	48/2011	Petition seeking modification of the order dated 10.05.2011 passed by the Hon'ble Commission in the matter of extension of DERC (Terms & Conditions for Determination of Wheeling Tariff & Retail supply Tariff) Regulations 2007 for year i.e. upto 31.03.2012 filed by NDPL
4.	20.07.2012	3:00 pm	27.06.2011	46/2011	In the matter of Petition for approval of Power Purchase Agreement between BRPL and Tato Hydro Power Private Limited for supply electricity in for an aggregate contracted capacity of 210 MW of power for a period of 35 years filed by BRPL
5.	20.07.2012	3:00 pm	28.06.2011	47/2011	In the matter of Petition for approval of Power Purchase Agreement between BYPL and Tato Hydro Power Private Limited for supply electricity in for an aggregate contracted capacity of 210 MW of power for a period of 35 years filed by BYPL

Sd/ (K.M. Varma) Jt. Director (Law)